OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS : DELHI

ORDER

The following officials posted in the East District are hereby detained for duty in Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 13.05.2023 as under:

Sl. No.	Name of the Official/present posting	Place of Duty on 13.0 \$2023
1.	Sh. Vishwanath, P.A in Mediation Centre, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi	P.A in the court of Sh. Manish Yaduvanshi, Judge Family Court-02, East District Courts, Delhi.
2.	Sh. Amit Kumar, Orderly in Mediation Centre, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi	Orderly in the Court of Sh. Manish Yaduvanshi, Judge Family Court-02, East District Courts, Delhi.
3.	Sh. Kamal, J.A in Vigilance/Litigation Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JJA/Ahlmad in the C/o Sh. Mayank Mittal, Administrative Civil Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
4.	Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Personal Assistant posted in the Office Pool, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	
5.	Sh. Ashok Kumar, JJA, in the Office Pool, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Reader in the Court of Ms. Pooja Yadav, Metropolitan Magistrate, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
6.	Sh. Awdesh Prasad Patel, orderly posted in the Court of Ms. Deepali Sharma, ASJ, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Orderly in the Court of Ms. Pooja Yadav, Metropolitan Magistrate, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
7.	Sh. Bhim Singh Rawat, J.A posted in the Judicial Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Reader in the Court of Sh. Ravinder Singh, Additional Sesions Judge (POCSO), East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
8.	Sh. Manish Kumar, Personal Assistant in the Court of Sh. Vinod Joshi, Metropolitan Magistrate, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Personal Assistant in the Court of Sh. Sandeep Gupta, Additional Sessions Judge-01, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
9.	Sh. Chander Mohan, Judicial Assistant in the Video Conferencing, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Reader in the Court of Sh. Chandra Shekhar, District Judge, Commercial Court-02, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
10	Ms. Rupam Mishra, Personal Assistant in the Office Pool, East District, Karkardooma courts, Delhi.	Personal Assistant in the Court of Sh. Chandra Shekhar, District Judge, Commercial Court-02, East District, Karkardoogga Courts, Delhi.

<u>Note</u>:- Non-compliance of the above directions or immediately proceedings on leave the official is liable for suitable disciplinary action.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge: East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

Dated 1252023

No. USD-28 /Admn./East/KKD/Delhi Date
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:
1. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
2. The Officers concerned.
3. The Secretary/DLSA, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
4. The Officials concerned.
5. Web-Site Committee, Karkardooma/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
6. For uploading on LAYERS.
7. Concerned file.

Principal District & Sessions Judge: East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi